

\236

SLP(C)No. 20843-20847 OF 2003

ITEM No.42

Court No. 4

SECTION IIIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20843-20847/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2003 in ITA 6/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

M/S. GEORGE WILLIAMSON (ASSAM) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, GUWAHATI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date 02/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Divya Nair,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Neera Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks at the request of the learned counsel for the respondent.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master